

Amend Amendment No. 13 by J. Keffer to CSSB 275 as follows:

On page 2, line 1 strike "[or]" and substitute it with "[~~or~~"]".

On page 2, strike lines 6, 7, and 8 and substitute it with the following:

defined by Section 42.002, Human Resources Code; or

(C) the participating financial institution is a community development financial institution, as that term is defined by 12 U.S.C. Section 4702, as amended.

On page 2, line 17 strike "[or]" and substitute it with "[~~or~~"]".

On page 2, strike lines 23, 24, and 25 and substitute the following:

(C) the participating financial institution is a community development financial institution, as that term is defined by 12 U.S.C. Section 4702, as amended; or

(2) six percent of the loan amount for any borrower.